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** = top 10 
(both lists) Goals Combined 

Percentages 
1 ** Attract & Retain family supporting jobs 95.5% 

2 ** Promote a high quality, balanced & sustainable community 92.3% 

3 ** EMS Sustainability 85.3% 

4 ** Encourage Redevelopment / Re-use of sites / structures in 
town 84.5% 

5 ** Maintain Streets & Infrastructure (Improvement/Maintenance 
programs) 81.5% 

6  ** Create more activities / opportunities for kids 79.8% 

7  ** Affordable Housing 75.4% 

8 Improve City Parks 71.8% 

9 Improve entrances into community 67.4% 

10 Pedestrian Friendly / Walkable Downtown 66.0% 

11 New ways to welcome families / visitors 65.9% 

12 Encourage / Develop a Broadband and Wireless Network 
system 61.5% 

13 Improve / Expand City Marina 60.8% 

14 Improve City Facilities 60.6% 

15 Develop & Promote trails to and through town 59.1% 

16 Curbside Recycling 57.6% 

17 Increase Technology Training thru Partnerships 57.5% 

18 Review Property Assessments 51.8% 

19 Community Crisis Support Network 49.2% 

20 Become a more Pet Friendly community 44.3% 
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 PROPOSED FY 2015-2016 MILLAGE RATES 
 (1 Mill = $1 per $1,000 Taxable Value) 
 
 

Proposed Expenditures .......................... $14,025,044 
 

 
   
Amount to be raised from city portion of property taxes for 2015 
 

Operations ............................................... $2,929,115 
(before captures to LDFA, DDA and Brownfield Authority) 

 
TOTAL PROPOSED MILLAGE .................................................................. 15.51 
 
 
* General property taxes for operations raise 48% of the city's general fund revenues 
** Millage rates based on available estimates of taxable value of Boyne City ($193,889,531) including 

IFEC Taxable Value ($10,072,464). Of the proposed operating millage of 15.51, the street fund subsidy 
is 26% (4.03 mills). 

 
 

 MILLAGE COMPARISON RATES BY YEAR 
 

 
 
 
 

FYE 
2008 

FYE 
2009 

FYE 
2010 

FYE 
2011 

FYE 
2012 

FYE 
2013 

FYE 
2014 

FYE 
2015 

FYE 
2016 

 
City Operating 16.01 16.01 16.01 15.76 15.51 15.51 15.51 15.51 15.51 
 
Debt Service 
1987 and 1989 
Infra 

0.598 0.575 .00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

 
Total Millage 16.608 16.585 16.01 15.76 15.51 15.51 15.51 15.51 15.51 

 



CITY OF BOYNE CITY
FYE 2016 TOTAL REVENUES

Total $15,038,427 
(Inc. Inter Fund Transfers)

State Shared 
Revenues & Grants

$2,129,532
14.16%

Streets (excluding 
grants)

$1,434,599
9.54%

Other Sources
$280,736

1.87%

Fire Department
$271,406

1.80%

Motor Pool
$838,370

5.57%

Water/Wastewater
$2,241,110

14.90%

Miscellaneous*
$3,984,221

26.49%

DDA/LDFA
$1,151,585

7.66%

Charges for Service
$154,450

1.03%

General Fund 
Property Taxes

$2,552,418
16.97%

Interest & Rentals…..$      17,700
Admin. Service Fees.$    139,500
Ambulance…………..$    907,400
Marina………………..$    192,350
Airport………………..$    156,650
Cemetery…………….$     75,039
Rubbish Collection….$     38,300
Allocation from 
General Fund………..$2,209,582
Boyne Thunder……...$   247,700

Major Streets   $ 909,588
Local Streets   $ 525,011

barb
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1 May 2015­ 30 April 2016                                      

 

 SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET 
 FY 2015 - 2016 

 REVENUES 
GENERAL FUND 

Property Taxes, Tax Penalties, Administration Fees $ 2,657,318 
     and Miscellaneous  

Allocated from Fund Balance 2,209,582 
State Shared Revenues and Grants 1,680,532 
Administrative Service Fees 139,500  
Charges for Services  154,450 
Interest and Rentals 17,700 
Other Sources 624,536 
TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENUES 7,483,618 
 

OTHER FUNDS 
Major Streets $909,588 
Local Streets 445,011 
Allocated from Local Streets Fund Balance 80,000 
Fire Department 267,506 
Allocated from Fire Department Fund Balance 3,900 
Rubbish Collection Fund 38,300  
Cemetery 49,021 
Allocated from Cemetery Fund Balance 26,018 
Ambulance 815,801 
Allocated from Ambulance Fund Balance 91,599 
DDA 372,200 
Allocated from DDA Fund Balance 43,385 
Boyne Thunder 247,700 
LDFA 191,418 
Allocated from LDFA Fund Balance 544,582 
Marina 154,400 
Allocated from Marina Fund Balance 37,950 
Airport 155,626 
Allocated from Airport Fund Balance 1,024 
Water/Wastewater Funds 2,241,110 
Motor Pool 300,300 
Allocated From Motor Pool Fund Balance 538,370 
OTHER FUNDS TOTAL REVENUE 7,554,809 

 
TOTAL REVENUE - ALL FUNDS 15,038,427 
Less Inter-fund Transfers (Motor Pool, Fire Fund, and  
General Fund Transfers) (1,013,383) 
GRAND TOTAL CITY REVENUES  $14,025,044 

 ­ 8 ­ 



CITY OF BOYNE CITY
FYE 2016 TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Total $15,038,427 
(Inc. Inter-Fund Transfers)

Streets
$1,434,599 

9.54%

General Fund
$6,470,235 

43.02%

Ambulance
$907,400 

6.03%

Motor Pool
$838,670 

5.58%

W/WW Funds
$2,241,110 

14.90%

Transfers from 
General Fund
$1,013,383 

6.74%

DDA / LDFA / 
BThunder

$1,399,285 
9.30%

Fire Dept Fund
$271,406 

1.80%

Airport, Marina, 
Cemetery and 

Rubbish Collection
$462,339 

3.07%
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FYE 2016 BUDGET                                                                                                                          EXPENDITURES 
 1 May 2015 ­ 30 April 2016                                             ­ 10 ­ 

 SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET 
 FY 2015 - 2016 
 EXPENDITURES 
GENERAL FUND 
 

General Government    1,937,522 
Police 676,868 
Public Buildings 2,806,305 
Parks and Recreation 1,049,540 
Transfers to Other Funds 1,013,383 
 
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES 7,483,618 
 

OTHER FUNDS 
 
Major Streets  $909,588 
Local Streets  525,011 
Fire Department Fund 271,406 
Rubbish Collection Fund 38,300 
Cemetery 75,039 
Ambulance 907,400 
DDA 415,585 
Boyne Thunder 247,700 
LDFA 736,000 
Marina/Launch Ramp 192,350 
Airport 156,650 
Wastewater/Water 2,148,288 
Allocated to Water/Wastewater Fund Balances 92,822 
Motor Pool 838,670 
OTHER FUNDS TOTAL EXPENDITURES 7,554,809 
 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 15,038,427 
Less Inter-fund Transfers (Motor Pool and General Fund Transfers) (1,013,383) 
 
GRAND TOTAL CITY EXPENDITURES $14,025,044 

 
 

 






